| 238141 | |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 100267132471 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 12/05/1401035003 **52.50 |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | 14 DEC -5 PH |
| | EFFECTIVE DATE |
| Office Use Only | April DISS CUS WINDTIC AUDICA |



SHEPPARD, BRETT, STEWART, HERSCH, KINSEY & HILL, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FIRM ESTABLISHED 1924

JAY ANDREW BRETT CRAIG R. HERSCH *^ D. HUGH KINSEY, JR. MICHAEL B. HILL * BLAKE P. HAMPTON 9100 COLLEGE POINTE COURT FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33919 (239) 334 - 1141 PHONE (239) 334 - 3965 FAX

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

brett@sbshlaw.com hersch@sbshlaw.com kinsey@sbshlaw.com hill@sbshlaw.com hampton@sbshlaw.com

* FLORIDA BAR BOARD CERTIFIED WILLS, TRUSTS & ESTATES ^ CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT (FL)

www.sbshlaw.com

JOHN K. WOOLSLAIR (1908-1968) W.A. SHEPPARD (1898-1971)

JOHN W. SHEPPARD (*Retired*) John F. Stewart (*Retired*)

<u>Via Federal Express</u>

December <u>4</u>, 2014

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: HESSLER'S, INC. DOCUMENT NUMBER: 238141

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and Notice of Corporate Dissolution are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Jay A. Brett Sheppard, Brett, Stewart, Hersch, Kinsey & Hill, P.A. 9100 College Pointe Court Fort Myers, FL 33919

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Jay A. Brett at 239-334-1141

Enclosed is a check for \$52.50 representing Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy enclosed).

Very truly yours,

SHEPPARD, BRETT, STEWART, HERSCH, KINSEY & HILL, P.A.

BRETT

JAB:mp Enclosures

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR HESSLER'S, INC., a Florida Corporation

Pursuant to Section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles for dissolution.

- 1. The name of the corporation is currently filed with the Florida Department of State: Hessler's, Inc.
- 2. The document number of the Corporation is: 238141.
- 3. The date of dissolution was authorized: October 24, 2014.

Effective date of dissolution: December 31, 2014.

- 4. Dissolution was approved by the Shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval. 5 020
- 5. All business of the Corporation has been or is being wound up.

Ř Tin da M. 7 Jasaler Inda M. Hessler, President

EFFECTIVE DATE

ፊ

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF LEE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 day of December, 2014 by Linda M. Hessler, as President of HESSLER'S, INC., a Florida Corporation, () who is personally known to me or () who has produced as identification.

Notary Pub

Printed Name of Notary Public



NOTICE OF CORPORATE DISSOLUTIONOLUTION FOR HESSLER'S, INC., a Florida Corporation

This Notice is submitted by the dissolved Corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this Corporation as provided in S. 607.1407, F.S.

- 1. Name of Corporation: Hessler's, Inc.
- 2. The document number of the Corporation is: 238141.
- 3. Date of dissolution will be the date as specified in the Articles of Dissolution, December 31, 2014.
- 4. Description of information that must be included in a claim:
 - A. Name and address of claimant;
 - B. Nature and amount of claim;
 - C. Whether claim is liquidated, unliquidated, unmatured, or contingent.
- 5. Mailing address where claims may be sent (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations):

Hessler's, Inc., a dissolved Florida corporation c/o Jay A. Brett, Attorney 9100 College Pointe Court Fort Myers, FL 33919

6. A Claim against the above named Corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the Claim is commenced within four (4) years after the filing of this Notice.

<u>Linda M. Hessler</u>, President